
Mendocino County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1118 Name:

Status:Type: Approval Consent Agenda

File created: In control:11/19/2020 Executive Office

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2020

Title: Authorization for the Facilities and Fleet Division Manager to Establish a Capital Improvement Project
to Complete Emergency Water Damage Remediation and Repairs to the Caretaker’s Residence for
the Property at 8207 East Road in Redwood Valley in the Amount of $56,000 and Authorization for the
Facilities and Fleet Division Manager to Act as Project Manager to Enter Contracts and Approve
Change Orders for the Project, Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 20142; and Approval of
Insurance Reimbursable Appropriations Adjustments in the Amount of $56,000 as follows:
Appropriation and Revenue Increase in the Capital Improvement Budget Unit 1710, Line Items
864360-CI023 and 827802 in the Amount of $56,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Budget Form, 2. AS 2107 Request-for-Appropriation-of-Funds

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Mendocino County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

